CH \$665.00.00 7410789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI208820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One, National Association		05/01/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	9200 Cody Street
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Federal Cartridge Company
Street Address:	900 Ehlen Drive
City:	Anoka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Company Name:	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Street Address:	1 Vista Way
City:	Anoka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Vista Outdoor Sales LLC
Street Address:	1 Vista Way
City:	Anoka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	74107890	AMMOMASTER	TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74733366	APS
Serial Number:	87117010	ASAP
Serial Number:	87377573	BRASS BOSS
Serial Number:	74516109	CASE MASTER
Serial Number:	87304120	CHARGEMASTER
Serial Number:	87304137	EASY MELT
Serial Number:	88368060	
Serial Number:	73045235	LUBE-A-MATIC
Serial Number:	88015869	MATCHMASTER
Serial Number:	74516123	POW'R PULL
Serial Number:	88389255	PRECISIONEERED
Serial Number:	88389250	PRECISIONEERED
Serial Number:	88395693	PRECISIONEERED RELOADING
Serial Number:	75882162	PRO 2000
Serial Number:	86006973	PRO CHUCKER
Serial Number:	72228073	RCBS
Serial Number:	78272013	RCBS
Serial Number:	78272016	RCBS
Serial Number:	78272027	RCBS
Serial Number:	87531918	REBEL
Serial Number:	77059282	ROCK CHUCKER
Serial Number:	85699470	SUMMIT
Serial Number:	74515949	TRIM PRO
Serial Number:	87304133	UNIFLOW
Serial Number:	76090336	X DIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417729

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7742693902

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas

Address Line 1: 1 Federal St

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Deckius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna Gaysunas
SIGNATURE:	Katarzyna Gaysunas
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024

Total Attachments: 25

source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page3.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page4.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page5.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page6.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page7.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page8.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page9.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page10.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page11.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page12.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page13.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page14.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page15.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page16.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page17.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page18.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page19.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page20.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page21.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page22.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page23.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page24.tif source=Vista - Partial Termination and Release of ABL IP Security Agreement (2024) - Trademarks#page25.tif

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Partial Termination and Release of ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Release Agreement"), dated as of May 1, 2024, is made by Capital One, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Bushnell Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Bushnell Holdings"), Federal Cartridge Company, a Minnesota corporation ("FCC"), Vista Outdoor Operations LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Vista Outdoor") and Vista Outdoor Sales LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Vista Outdoor Sales", together with Bushnell Holdings, FCC and Vista Outdoor, each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, among others, Bushnell Holdings, FCC, Vista Outdoor and Administrative Agent entered into that certain ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2021 ("ABL IP Security Agreement"), whereby such Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain trademarks, patents, copyrights and related licenses of such Grantors, including the trademarks, trademark applications, patents, patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "2021 IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with (i) the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 1, 2021 at Reel 7241, Frame 0647 and (ii) the Patent Division of the USPTO on April 1, 2021 at Reel 056033, Frame 0349;

WHEREAS, among others, Bushnell Holdings, FCC, Vista Outdoor Sales, Vista Outdoor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of August 5, 2022 ("IP Security Supplement", together with the ABL IP Security Agreement, each, an "IP Security Agreement" and collectively, the "IP Security Agreements"), whereby such Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a security interest in additional trademarks, patents, copyrights and related licenses of such Grantors, including the trademarks, trademark applications, patents, patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "2022 IP Collateral", together with the 2021 IP Collateral, collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Supplement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the USPTO on August 5, 2022 at Reel 7839, Frame 0937 and the Patent Division of the USPTO on August 5, 2022 at Reel 061085, Frame 0706; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in the IP Collateral, as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the applicable IP Security Agreement.

DB1/ 146835567.4

- 2. Release and Assignment. Solely with respect to the IP Collateral referred to on **Schedule A** attached hereto, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the security interest in such IP Collateral and hereby, without any representation or warranty, (i) terminates, cancels and releases its security interest and all other liens and security interests that it has in, to and under such IP Collateral and (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to each Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in such IP Collateral and all the goodwill of the businesses with which the IP Collateral are associated.
- 3. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that this Release Agreement be filed with the USPTO and any applicable government officer record this Release Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release Agreement at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/ 146835567.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Partial Termination and Release of ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date written above.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

[Attached.]

DB1/ 146835567.4

Section 4.11(a)

Intellectual Property

$(\dot{\Xi})$ **Intellectual Property Registrations**

- The Trademarks set forth on Attachment 4.11(a) are incorporated herein by reference.
- The following Patents:

	Dispenser			2021		2019				
V00	Dual-Barrel Powder	Granted	08-Jul-2039	20-Apr-	10982938	08-Jul-	16/505217	01	SU	23300
	Dispenser			2023		2021				
OOA	Dual-Barrel Powder	Granted	08-Jul-2039	24-Mar-	771736	06-Jan-	771736		ZN	23300
	Dispenser			2023	18.0	2021	0			
VOO	Dual-Barrel Powder	Granted	08-Jul-2039	07-Mar-	ZL2019800512	01-Feb-	201980051218.		CN	23300
	Dispenser					2022				
VOO	Dual-Barrel Powder	Pending				06-Jul-	2022204830	DIV	AU	23300
	Dispenser					2021				
VOO	Dual-Barrel Powder	Granted	08-Jul-2039	21-Jul-2022	2019300848	06-Jan-	2019300848		AU	23300
	Composition									
	Lead Free Bullet			2015		2014				
VOO	Reloading Kit With	Granted	13-Mar-2034	27-Oct-	9170080	13-Mar-	14/208,271	01	US	22601
	Casings									
	for Cartridge			2016		2014				
V00	Annealing System	Granted	04-Apr-2032	02-Feb-	9248531	29-Apr-	14/265,015	02	SU	22558
				2014		2012				
VOO	Case Annealer	Granted	14-Jul-2032	29-Apr-	8707844	04-Apr-	13/439579	01	SU	22558
	Bullet Feeder		2029	2014		2012				
VOO	Case Activation	Granted	04-May-	29-Apr-	8707845	27-Feb-	13/406200	01	US	22308
	Bullet Feeding			2012		2009				
VOO	Case Activation	Granted	06-Nov-2029	28-Feb-	8122808	04-May-	12/435138		US	22308
			Date			Date		Case	ntry	
Holde	Title	Status	Expiration	Issue Date	Patent No.	Filing	Serial No.	Sub	Cou	VEN

TRADEMARK

VFN	Cou	Sub	Serial No.	Filing	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration	Status	Title	Holde
	ntry	Case		Date			Date			
23300	SU	02	16/592882	04-Oct-	10982939	20-Apr-	08-Jul-2039	Granted	Dual-Barrel Powder	V00
				2019		2021			Dispenser	\ P
23300	SD	03	17/195976	09-Mar-	11236981	01-Feb-	08-Jul-2039	Granted	Dual-Barrel Powder	VOO M
				2021		2022			Dispenser	
23300	SU	04	17/564161	28-Dec-	11644290	09-May-	08-Jul-2039	Granted	Dual-Barrel Powder	V00
				2021		2023			Dispenser	FD
23300	SD	05	18/081613	14-Dec-				Published	Dual-Barrel Powder	νοο -
				2022					Dispenser	
23300	SD	90	18/379551	12-Oct-				Pending	Dual-barrel powder	V00
				2023					dispenser	
23466	${ m SU}$		17/864839	14-Jul-				Published	System and Method	V00
				2022					for Dispensing	
									Powder for	
									Ammunition	
23466	OM		PCT/US2022/0	14-Jul-				Published	System and Method	V00
			37113	2022					for Dispensing	
									Powder for	
									Ammunition	

The following domain names:

a. rcbs.com

b. rcbs.info

(ii) Unregistered Trademarks

1. None.

(iii) All other material Intellectual Property Assets that are Related to the Business.

20

21

reloading multi-function, ols	reloading multi-function, ງໄs	reloading a machine ol stations for ition	reloading multi-function, bls	magazine	nagazine	magazine	magazine	magazine	magazine	nagazine	loading loading into carriers riting primers tridge cases tridge cases TRADEMAR primers; TRADEMAR of primers;
13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, multi-function, case preparation tools	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, multi-function, case preparation tools	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely a machine base with rotating tool stations for assembling ammunition components	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, multi-function, case preparation tools	13 Int. Ammunition magazine loaders	13 Int. Ammunition magazine loaders	13 Int. Ammunition magazine loaders	13 Int. Ammunition magazine loaders	08 Int. Primer loading tools, namely, devices for loading ammunition primers into carriers and devices for inserting primers; and ammunition cartridge cases into ammunition cartridge cases into ammunition primers; ammunition primer handling systems comprising of primer carriers			
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
20-Sep-2027	20-Sep-2027	03-Jul-2029	20-Sep-2027	17-Oct-2027	26-Jan-2027	26-Jan-2027	26-Jan-2027	26-Jan-2027	26-Jan-2027	05-Jun-2034	15-Jul-2027
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
20-Sep-2017	20-Sep-2017	03-Jul-2019	20-Sep-2017	17-Oct-2017	26-Jan-2017	26-Jan-2017	26-Jan-2017	26-Jan-2017	26-Jan-2017	05-Jun-2019	15-uul-1997
1372682	1372682	TMA1035038	1372682	5312868	1341320	1341320	1341320	1341320	1341320	TMA1023649	2080002
20-Sep-2017	20-Sep-2017	18-Sep-2017	20-Sep-2017	26-Jul-2016	26-Jan-2017	26-Jan-2017	26-Jan-2017	26-Jan-2017	26-Jan-2017	26-Jan-2017	22-Sep-1995
1372682	1372682	1858070	1372682	87117010	1341320	1341320	1341320	1341320	1341320	1819992	74733366
European Union (Communi	China (People's Republic)	Canada	Australia	USA	United Kingdom	Mexico	Int'l Registrati on - Madrid Protocol Only	European Union (Communi ty)	China (People's Republic)	Canada	USA A
12643	12643	12643	12643	12591	12591	12591	12591		12591	12591	10193
BRASS BOSS	BRASS BOSS	BRASS BOSS	BRASS BOSS	ASAP	ASAP	ASAP	ASAP	ASAP	ASAP	ASAP	APS

CHARGEMASTER	CHARGEMASTER	CHARGEMASTER	CHARGEMASTER	CHARGEMASTER	CHARGEMASTER	CASE MASTER	CASE MASTER	BRASS BOSS	BRASS BOSS	BRASS BOSS	BRASS BOSS	BRASS BOSS
11012	11012	11012	11012	11012	11012	10206	10206	12643	12643	12643	12643	12643
South Africa	Int'I Registrati on - Madrid Protocol Only	European Union (Communi ty)	China (People's Republic)	Canada	Australia	USA	Australia	USA	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	South Africa	Int'l Registrati on - Madrid Protocol Only
									GB			
2017/27542	1372680	1372680	1372680	1859364	1372680	74516109	646242	87377573	1372682	1372682	2017/27383	1372682
20-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	26-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	20-Apr-1994	21-Nov-1994	20-Mar-2017	20-Sep-2017	20-Sep-2017	19-Sep-2017	20-Sep-2017
2017/27542	1372680	1372680	1372680	TMA1056884	1372680	1885925	646242	5556543	1372682	1372682	2017/27383	1372682
24-Feb-2020	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	01-Oct-2019	21-Sep-2017	28-Mar-1995	15-Apr-1996	04-Sep-2018	20-Sep-2017	20-Sep-2017	26-Apr-2021	20-Sep-2017
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
20-Sep-2027	21-Sep-2027	21-Sep-2027	21-Sep-2027	01-Oct-2029	21-Sep-2027	28-Mar-2025	21-Nov-2024	04-Sep-2028	20-Sep-2027	20-Sep-2027	19-Sep-2027	20-Sep-2027
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC				
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment including apparatus for dispensing gunpowder	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment including apparatus for dispensing gunpowder	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment including apparatus for dispensing gunpowder	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment including apparatus for dispensing gunpowder	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, digital scales, measures and dispensers for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings [DELETED - Ammunition reloading equipment including apparatus for dispensing gunpowder]	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment including apparatus for dispensing gunpowder	09 Int. Instrument for measuring firearm cartridges	09 Int. Weighing and measuring instruments, apparatus and devices, including instruments for measuring frearm cartridges	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, multi-function, case preparation tools	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, multi-function, R case preparation tools	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, multi-function, case preparation tools	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, multi-function, K case preparation tools	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, multi-function, case preparation tools

LUBE-A-MATIC	Green As Applied to Reloading Machine	EASY MELT	EASY MELT	EASY MELT	EASY MELT	EASY MELT	EASY MELT	EASY MELT	EASY MELT	CHARGEMASTER	CHARGEMASTER	CHARGEMASTER
10283	11483	12642	12642	12642	12642	12642	12642	12642	12642	11012	11012	11012
USA	USA	USA	United Kingdom	South Africa	Int'I Registrati on - Madrid Protocol Only	European Union (Communi ty)	China (People's Republic)	Canada	Australia	USA	United Kingdom	United Kingdom
											GB	
73045235	88368060	87304137	1371671	2017/27532	1371671	1371671	1371671	1858412	1371671	87304120	1372680	1372680
26-Feb-1975	02-Apr-2019	17-Jan-2017	21-Sep-2017	20-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	20-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	17-Jan-2017	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017
1034650	6056402	5556483	1371671	2017/27532	1371671			TMA1102354	1371671	5556481	1372680	1372680
02-Mar-1976	19-May-2020	04-Sep-2018	21-Sep-2017	02-Oct-2018	21-Sep-2017			18-Jun-2021	21-Sep-2017	04-Sep-2018	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Abandoned	Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
02-Mar-2026	19-May-2030	04-Sep-2028	21-Sep-2027	20-Sep-2027	21-Sep-2027	21-Sep-2027		18-Jun-2031	21-Sep-2027	04-Sep-2028	21-Sep-2027	21-Sep-2027
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
07 Int. A device for sizing and lubricating bullets, bullet sizer dies and top punches for use in such apparatus	O7 Int. Industrial machine presses and press accessories, namely reloading presses for use in making bullets for weapons and firearms and dust covers for ammunition reloading presses 13 Int. Reloading presses	11 Int. Furnaces for melting metals	11 Int. Furnaces for melting metals	11 Int. Furnaces for melting metal:	11 Int. Furnaces for melting metal	11 Int. Furnaces for melting metal:	09 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, measuring apparatus for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment including apparatus for dispensing gunpowder	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment including apparatus for dispensing gunpowder			

13 Int. Bullet extractor	09 Int. DELETED CL. 9 Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, measuring apparatus for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings. 13 Int. Loading tools for weapons, namely, gunpowder measures shell loaders; cartridge dies	13 Int. Loading tools for weapons, namely, gunpowder measures shell loaders; cartridge dies	13 Int. Loading tools for weapons, namely gunpowder measures shell loaders; cartridge dies	13 Int. Loading tools for weapons, namely, gunpowder measures shell loaders; cartridge dies	13 Int. Loading tools for weapons; namely gunpowder measures she loaders; cartridges; cartridge loading apparatus; cartridge pouches; firearms; cartridge loading devices used for small arms; gunpowder; fireworks; sprays for personal defense purposes. [DELETED - cartridge dies]	13 Int. Loading tools for weapons, Ramely, gunpowder measures shell loaders; cartridge dies	09 Int. Loading tools for weapons, namely, gunpowder measures 13 Int. Loading tools for weapons, namely, shell loaders, cartridge dies
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
11-Apr-2025	30-Jul-2029	03-Dec-2028	31-Jul-2029	03-Dec-2028	13-Jul-2029	09-Nov-2031	16-Nov-2028
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
11-Apr-1995	30-Лиl-2019	22-May-2019	01-Aug-2019	22-May-2019	14-Jul-2019	09-Nov-2021	27-May-2020
1888379	5823113	UK0091799437 5	02001261	17994375	34745258	TMA1113577	1969100
20-Apr-1994	26-Jun-2018	03-Dec-2018	20-Nov-2018	03-Dec-2018	19-Nov-2018	15-Nov-2018	16-Nov-2018
74516123	88015869	UK00917994375	107074787	17994375	34745258	1930779	1969100
USA	ASN	United Kingdom	Taiwan	European Union (Communi ty)	China (People's Republic)	Canada	Australia
10315	14622	14622	14622	14622	14622	14622	14622
POW'R PULL	MATCHMASTER	MATCHMASTER	MATCHMASTER	MATCHMASTER	MATCHMASTER	MATCHMASTER	MATCHMASTER

TI.	
PRECISIONEERED	PRECISIONEERED 10317
	RED
10317	10317
Canada	Australia
03	03
1983767	A0089330
05-Sep-2019	05-Sep-2019
	1494942
	05-Sep-2019
Pending	Registered
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories	Accessories
07 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings 09 Int. Ammunition powder weighing scales; powder tricklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading presses, powder measure stands, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds, primer arms; cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely gun powder checkers, shell plates, loading blocks	O7 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings O9 Int. Ammunition powder weighing scales; powder tricklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading presses, powder measure stands, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds primer arms; cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, decappers, priming trays; bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely gun powder checkers, shell plates, loading blocks

PRECISIONEERED	PRECISIONEERED
10317	10317
Int'i Registrati on - Madrid Protocol Only	European - Union (Communi ty)
03	03
1494942	A0089330
05-Sep-2019	05-Sep-2019
1494942	1494942
05-Sep-2019	05-Sep-2019
Registered	Registered
05-Sep-2029	05-Sep-2029
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories	Accessories
O7 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burning tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings O9 Int. Ammunition powder weighing scales; powder tricklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading presses, powder measures powder measures powder measures towder measures powder measures prowder measures powder measures for firearms, cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, decappers, priming trays; builet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely slenl belts; tools for loading firearms, namely gun powder checkers, shell plates, loading blocks	o7 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely uirring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings O9 Int. Ammunition powder tricklers, hamely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading gequipment, namely reloading geuipment, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds primer arms; cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, decappers, priming trays; bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely shell plates, loading blocks

뀖	PR	PR
CISION	<u>:CISION</u>	CISION
PRECISIONEERED	PRECISIONEERED	PRECISIONEERED 10317
10317	10317	10317
USA	United Kingdom	Vew Zealand
02	03	03
88389255	A0089330	1494942
17-Apr-2019	05-Sep-2019	05-Sep-2019
5863282	1494942	1494942
17-Sep-2019	05-Sep-2019	05-Sep-2019
Registered	Registered	Registered
17-Sep-2029	05-Sep-2029	05-Sep-2029
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
13 Int. Cartridge dies	07 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burning tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition powder tricklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading presses, powder measures, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds, primer arms; cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, of coading firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, decappers, priminity trays; bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely gun powder checkers, shell plates, loading blocks	O7 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings O9 Int. Ammunition powder ficklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading presses, powder measure stands, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds primer arms; cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, decappers, priming trays; bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely shell plates, loading blocks

וס גד	
RELOADING	PRECISIONEERED
15080	0 10317
Australia	USA 03
80	
A0089329	88389250
05-Sep-2019	17-Apr-2019
1494488	
05-Sep-2019	
Registered	Abandoned
05-Sep-2029	
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories	Accessories
07 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings 09 Int. Ammunition powder tricklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading presses, powder measure stands, cartridge dies, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds, primer freams; cleaning implements for frearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, etcappers, priming trays; bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely gun powder checkers, shell plates, loading blocks	07 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings 09 Int. Ammunition powder tricklers, hamely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading gupment, namely reloading presses, powder measure stands, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds primer arms; cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, decappers, priming trays; bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely gun powder checkers, shell plates, loading blocks

। ए प्र	וס ב
PRECISIONEERED RELOADING	PRECISIONEERED RELOADING
15080	15080
European Union (Communi ty)	Canada
AOC	198
A0089329	1983766
05-Sep-2019	05-Sep-2019
1494488	
24-Oct-2019	
Registered	Pending
05-Sep-2029	
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories	Accessories
07 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings 09 Int. Ammunition powder weighing scales; powder tricklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading presses, powder measure stands, cartridge dies, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds, primer stands, cartridge dies, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds, primer ferearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, challed belts; tools for loading firearms, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely shell plates, loading blocks	O7 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings O9 Int. Ammunition powder ficklers, ammely a unit for metering powder flor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading growder measure stands, cartridge dies, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds, primer fereds, primer fereds, primer ferens; cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, primer brushes, decappers, priming trays; bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely gun powder checkers, shell plates, loading blocks

교위	유 뭐
PRECISIONEERED RELOADING	PRECISIONEERED RELOADING
15080	15080
Zealand Zealand	Int'I Registrati on - Madrid Protocol Only
	8
1494488	A0089329
05-Sep-2019	05-Sep-2019
1494488	1494488
22-Apr-2019	05-Sep-2019
Registered	Registered
05-Sep-2029	05-Sep-2029
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories	Accessories
07 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition powder weighing scales; powder tricklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading dequipment, namely reloading dequipment, namely reloading persess, powder measure stands, cartridge clies, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds, primer stands, cartridge clies, bullet shell holders, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, cleaning implements for firearms, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely shell plates, loading blocks	07 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings 09 Int. Ammunition powder weighing scales; powder tricklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading presses, powder measure stands, cartridge dies, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds, primer arms; cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, decappers, priming trays; bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely gun powder checkers, shell plates, loading blocks

PRO 2000	RELC	RELC
2000	PRECISIONEERED RELOADING	PRECISIONEERED 15080 RELOADING
10324	15080	15080
USA	USA	United Kingdom
7:	88	Þ
75882162	88395693	A0089329
27-Dec-1999	22-Apr-2019	05-Sep-2019
2548145	5902260	1494488
12-Mar-2002	05-Nov-2019	24-Oct-2019
Registered	Registered	Registered
12-Mar-2032	05-Nov-2029	05-Sep-2029
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely, parts therefor [DELETED - RELOADING PRESSES]	07 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely burning tools: electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings 09 Int. Ammunition powder weighing scales; powder tricklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading presses, powder measure stands, cartridge dies, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds, primer arms; cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, decappers, priming trays; bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely shell plates, loading blocks	07 Int. Mechanically operated tools, namely buring tools; electric cleaning units, namely vibratory case cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings 09 Int. Ammunition powder ficklers, namely a unit for metering powder floor in loading ammunition; ammunition powder measuring spoons 13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely reloading presses, powder measure stands, cartridge dies, bullet pullers, stuck case removers, automatic primer feeds, primer fereds, primer fereds, primer frearms; cleaning implements for firearms, namely case neck brushes, primer brushes, edecappers, priming trays; bullet shell holders, namely shell belts; tools for loading firearms, namely shell plates, loading blocks

RCBS	ROBS	PRO CHUCKER
10336	10336	11580
New Zealand	European Union (Communi ty)	USA
153621	148718	86006973
04-Jul-1984	01-Apr-1996	10-Jul-2013
153621	000148718	4786393
28-May-1991	27-Oct 1999	04-Aug-2015
Registered	Registerred	Registered
04-Jul-2025	01-Apr-2026	04-Aug-2025
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
08 Int. ammunition reloading equipment and accessories being goods in this class	04 Int. Case cleaning materials and lubricants 07 Int. Mechanical case tumblers and case cleaners 08 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment including reloading presses, shell plates, powder tricklers, ammunition case trimmers, primer feeds, primer trays. funnels, deburring tools, primer loading tools, reloading dies, bullet pullers, shell holders, lead dippers, bullet sizers and lubricators, ingot molds, lead pots gas checks, and bullet molds 09 Int. Powder measures, scales, trigger pull gauges, and ammunition case measuring tools 16 Int. Books	13 Int. Ammunition loading and reloading equipment, namely, reloading presses and parts therefor

RCBS		RCBS
10		10
10336		10336
USA		United Kingdom
77		C
72228073		UK00900148718 01-Apr-1996
17-Sep-1965		01-Apr-1996
820178		UK0090014871 27-Oct-1999 8
13-Dec-1966		27-Oct-1999
Registered		Registered
13-Dec-2026		01-Apr-2026
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC		Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories		Accessories
13 Int. Reloading presses, powder measure, powder scale, reloading dies, bullet puller, case forming dies, case gauge trim dies, stuck case remover, automatic primer feed, primer arms, powder trickler, powder spoon, burring tool, case lube kit, resizing lubricant, case lube pad, case neck brush, and shell holders	O8 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment including reloading presses, shell plates, powder tricklers, ammunition boxes, brushes, ammunition case trimmers, primer feeds, primer trays. funnels, deburring tools, primer loading tools, reloading dies, bullet pullers, shell holders, lead dippers, bullet sizers and lubricators, ingot molds, lead pots gas checks, and bullet molds. O9 Int. Powder measures, scales, trigger pull gauges, and ammunition case measuring tools 16 Int. Books	04 Int. Case cleaning materials and lubricants 07 Int. Mechanical case tumblers and case cleaners

RCBS	RC BS
σ _ο	σ
10336	10336
USA	USA
02	2
782	782
78272016	78272013
09-Jul-2003	09-Jul-2003
003	03
2984983	2988933
	30
16-Aug-2005	30-Aug-2005
Registered	Registered
ered .	ered.
16-Aug-2025	30-Aug-2025
2025	2025
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
ons LLC	ons LLC
Accessories	Accessories
ories	
07 Int. Indus and press a reloading primaring bulle firearms and ammunition 08 Int. Hanc primers, prin loaders, die hex key wre ammunition 13 Int. Load and firearms loading bloc cleaning implements of the extractions, of brushes, prin shell extract on the extractions, of brushes, prin shell extract on the plates and grant plate	O9 Int. Scales; electronic scales; trigger pull scales and gauges; mechanical scales; multi-media software recorded on CD Roms in the field of ballistics; computer software in the fields of database management, bullet trajectory calculations, firearm use, and ammunition for firearms; videotrapes concerning ammunition reloading, amd bullet casting and molding; thermometers not for medical use; custom gauging apparatus for use in measuring ammunition case and cartridge dimensions, namely micrometers for measuring; and electric micrometers for measuring; and electric digital calipers for measuring; and electric digital calipers for measuring; and errotectors not for medical use specifically for use in connection with firearms 13 Int. Cleaning implements for ammunition, namely, vibratory cleaners and tumbler cleaners for use in cleaning ammunition casings
07 Int. Industrial machine presses and press accessories, namely reloading presses for use in making bullets for weapons and firearms and dust covers for ammunition reloading presses 08 Int. Hand tools, namely hand primers, primer strips, strip loaders, die lock-ring wrenches, hex key wrench sets for use with ammunition 13 Int. Loading tools for weapons and firearms, namely recappers, loading blocks and shell loaders; cleaning implements for firearms, namely, closer cups, shell extractors, decappers, primer truys; bullets and shell extractors; tools for loading weapons, namely case loading weapons, namely case loading blocks, pistol decapping rods, she plates and gun powder checkers 21 Int. Powder funnels.	09 Int. Scales; electronic scales; trigger pull scales and gauges; mechanical scales; multi-media software recorded on CD Roms in the field of ballistics; computer software in the fields of database management, bullet trajectory calculations, firearm use, and ammunition for firearms; videotapes concerning ammunition reloading, ammunition reloading, and bullet casting and molding; thermometers not for medical use, custom gauging apparatus for use in measuring ammunition case and cartridge dimensions, namely micrometers for measuring and electric micrometers for measuring; electric digital calipers for measuring; electric digital calipers for measuring; electric digital calipers for measuring; and ear protectors not for medical use specifically for use in connection with firearms 13 Int. Cleaning implements for ammunition, namely, vibratory cleaners and tumbler cleaners to use in cleaning ammunition casings
07 Int. Industrial machine presses and press accessories, namely reloading presses for use in making bullets for weapons and firearms and dust covers for ammunition reloading presses 08 Int. Hand tools, namely hand primers, primer strips, strip loaders, die lock-ring wrenches, hex key wrench sets for use with ammunition 13 Int. Loading tools for weapons and firearms, namely recappers, loading blocks and shell loaders;; cleaning implements for firearms, namely, closer cups, shell extractors, decappers, primer trays; bullets and shell extractors; tools for loading weapons, namely case loading weapons, namely case loading blocks, pistol decapping rods, shell plates and gun powder checkers 21 Int. Powder funnels.	09 Int. Scales; electronic scales; trigger pull scales and gauges; mechanical scales; multi-media software recorded on CD Roms in the field of ballistics; computer software in the fields of database management, bullet trajectory calculations, firearm use, and ammunition for firearms; videotapes concerning ammunition hand loading, ammunition reloading, ammunition reloading, ammunition medical use; custom gauging apparatus for use in measuring armunition case and cartridge dimensions, namely micrometers for measuring; calipers for measuring; electric digital calipers for measuring; and ear protectors not for medical use specifically for use in connection with firearms 13 Int. Cleaning implements for ammunition, namely, vibratory use in cleaning ammunition casings
<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

REBEL	REBEL	RCBS	RCBS
13	13	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	10
13591	13591	11550	10336
Canada	Australia	Canada	USA
			04
1878290	1397674	1621069	78272027
18-Jan-2018	18-Jan-2018	10-Apr-2013	09-Jul-2003
TMA1053165	1397674	TMA904, 367	2910629
09-Sep-2019	18-Jan-2018	22.May-2015	14-Dec-2004
Registered	Registered	Abandoned	Registered
09-Sep-2029	18-Jan-2028	22-May-2030	14-Dec-2024
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment; namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	13 Int. ammunition reloading equipment; namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	35 Int. Association services, namely, promoting the interests of retailers who sell ammunition and reloading tools, equipment, and accessories; retail store services featuring ammunition and reloading tools, equipment, and accessories; providing business marketing information services in the fields of ammunition and reloading tools, equipment and accessories; online business directories featuring retailers who sell ammunition and reloading tools, equipment, and accessories; developing promotional campaigns for business; business consulting in the fields of ammunition and reloading tools, equipment and accessories; business consulting in the fields of ammunition and reloading tools, equipment and accessories; promoting the goods and services of others, namely, promoting the sale of ammunition and reloading tools, equipment and accessories through the administration of incentive award programs; customer referrals in the fields of ammunition and reloading tools, equipment, and accessories.	41 Int. Educational services, namely conducting educational an informational programs in the fields of firearms, ammunition, and ammunition hand loading and reloading distributing course materials therewith; educational demonstrations; conducting classes, seminars, conferences, and workshops in the fields of firearms, ammunition, and ammunition hand loading and reloading; on-line publication of educational and informational materials in the fields of firearms, ammunition, and ammunition hanc RA loading and reloading; providing educational information on-line relating to firearms, ammunition, and ammunition, and ammunition, and ammunition, and ammunition, and ammunition hanc RA leading and reloading

<u> </u>	<u>o</u> '	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		TRA	 .DEM	∣ ARK	
13 Int. Loading tools for ammunition, loading and hand-loading ammunition, namely reloading presses and structural parts therefo, presses, and reloaders	13 Int. Loading tools for ammunition, loading and hand-loading ammunition, namely reloading presses and structural parts therefo, presses, and reloaders	13 Int. Loading tools for ammunition, loading and hand-loading ammunition, namely reloading presses and structural parts therefo, presses, and reloaders	13 Int. Loading tools for ammunition, loading and hand-loading ammunition, namely loading presses and structural parts therefo, presses, and reloaders	13 Int. Loading tools for ammunition, loading and hand-loading ammunition, namely reloading presses and structural parts therefor, presses, and reloaders	13 Int. Loading tools for ammunition, loading and hand-loading ammunition, namely reloading presses and structural parts therefor, presses, and reloaders	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment; namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	13 Int. ammunition reloading equipment; namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	13 Int. ammunition reloading equipment, namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	13 Int. ammunition reloading equipment; namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	13 Int. ammunition reloading equipment; namely, reloading presses and parts therefor
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
06-Feb-2028	06-Feb-2028	06-Feb-2028	06-Feb-2028	20-Nov-2030	06-Feb-2028	29-Dec-2030	18-Jan-2028	18-Jan-2028	18-Jan-2028	18-Jan-2028
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
06-Feb-2018	06-Feb-2018	06-Feb-2018	06-Feb-2018	20-Nov-2020	06-Feb-2018	29-Dec-2020	18-Jan-2018	18-Jan-2018	18-Jan-2018	18-Jan-2018
1403496	1403496	1403496	1403496	TMA1088203	1403496	6234127	1397674	1397674	1397674	1397674
06-Feb-2018	06-Feb-2018	06-Feb-2018	06-Feb-2018	06-Feb-2018	06-Feb-2018	18-Jul-2017	18-Jan-2018	18-Jan-2018	18-Jan-2018	18-Jan-2018
1403496	1403496	1403496	1403496	1881645	1403496	87531918	1397674	1397674	1397674	1397674
United GB Kingdom	United Kingdom	Int'l Registrati on - Madrid Protocol Only	European Union (Communi ty)	Canada	Australia	USA	United GB Kingdom	United Kingdom	Int'l Registrati on - Madrid Protocol Only	European Union (Communi ty)
10865 U	10865	10865 OPRORT	10865 Eu Un (Ca ty)	10865 C	10865 A	13591	13591 U	13591 U	13591 In R	13591 Eu Ur (C
ROCK CHUCKER	ROCK CHUCKER	ROCK CHUCKER	ROCK CHUCKER	ROCK CHUCKER	ROCK CHUCKER	REBEL	REBEL	REBEL	REBEL	REBEL

3 .	ion		ral ral			TR	ADEI	MARK	
13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, measuring apparatus for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings	07 Int. Power operated ammunition cartridge case trimmers 08 Int. Hand-operated ammunition cartridge case trimmers	08 Int. Side arms in this class; hand-operated ammunition cartridge case trimmers ammunition cartridge case trimmers	07 Int. Machines and machine tools, including power-operated ammunition cartridge case trimmers; none of the above being for the purposes of manicure or pedicure; and none of the aforementioned being agricultural machines for domestic and/or commercial use, lawn equipment, agricultural trimmers, or leaf trimmers	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment; namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment; namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment; namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment; namely, reloading presses and parts therefor	13 Int. Loading tools for ammunition loading and hand-loading ammunition, namely reloading presses and structural parts therefo, presses, and reloaders
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
21-Sep-2027	12-Mar-2026	21-Nov-2024	21-Nov-2024	22-Oct-2033	31-Jan-2033	31-Jan-2033	29-Jan-2031	31-Jan-2033	25-Mar-2028
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
21-Sep-2017	12-Mar-1996	12-Jul-1996	07-Jun-1996	22-Oct-2013	25-Jun-2013	25-Jun-2013	29-Jan-2016	29-May-2013	25-Mar-2008
1372686	1962369	646244	646243	4422880	11535051	11535051	TMA927747	1538219	3400666
21-Sep-2017	20-Apr-1994	21-Nov-1994	21-Nov-1994	09-Aug-2012	31-Jan-2013	31-Jan-2013	31-Jan-2013	31-Jan-2013	07-Dec-2006
1372686	74515949	646244	646243	85699470	11535051	11535051	1611947	1538219	77059282
Australia	USA	Australia 01	Australia	USA 01	United Kingdom	European Union (Communi ty)	Canada	Australia	NSA
11018	10382	10382	10382	11004	11004	11004	11004	11004	10865
UNIFLOW	TRIM PRO	TRIM PRO	TRIM PRO	SUMMIT	SUMMIT	SUMMIT	SUMMIT	SUMMIT	ROCK CHUCKER

	_	,	٠	9	,		TRAD)FMARK -
13 Int. Dies for reloading ammunition	09 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, measuring apparatus for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, measuring apparatus for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, measuring apparatus for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment including apparatus for metering and dispensing gunpowder	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, measuring apparatus for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, measuring apparatus for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, measuring apparatus for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings	13 Int. Ammunition reloading equipment, namely, a measuring apparatus consisting of a clinder, adjustment screw, and drop tube for apportioning and dispensing gunpowder used for reloading gunpowder into firearm casings [DELETED - Ammunition reloading equipment including apparatus for metering and dispensing gunpowder]
Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories	Accessories
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
23-Apr-2032	04-Sep-2028	21-Sep-2027	21-Sep-2027	20-Sep-2027	21-Sep-2027	21-Sep-2027	21-Sep-2027	08-Aug-2029
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
23-Apr-2002	04-Sep-2018	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	20-Aug-2019	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	08-Aug-2019
2563180	5556482	1372686	1372686	2017/27533	1372686	1372686	1372686	TMA1047800
17-Jul-2000	17-Jan-2017	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	20-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	21-Sep-2017	26-Sep-2017
76090336	87304133	1372686	1372686	2017/27533	1372686	1372686	1372686	1859361
USA	USA	United GB Kingdom	United Kingdom	South Africa	Int'l Registrati on - Madrid Protocol Only	European Union (Communi ty)	China (People's Republic)	Canada
10402	11018	11018	11018	11018	11018	11018	11018	11018
X DIE	UNIFLOW	UNIFLOW	UNIFLOW	UNIFLOW	UNIFLOW	UNIFLOW	UNIFLOW	UNIFLOW

RECORDED: 05/06/2024